506581360 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6628141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 032714/0411

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	12/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC.		
Street Address:	2929 PLYMOUTH RD		
City:	ANN ARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432934
Patent Number:	D467336
Patent Number:	8535736
Patent Number:	8231912
Patent Number:	8449928
Application Number:	12691034
Application Number:	13871133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.2208

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14581-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROS SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/ROB SONESON/

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0646

506581360

DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=P(4) Akorn_ Release of Security Executed#page1.tif	y Interest in Patent Collateral (ABL) (Advanced Vision Research. Inc.)
source=P(4) Akorn_ Release of Security Executed#page2.tif	y Interest in Patent Collateral (ABL) (Advanced Vision Research. Inc.)
source=P(4) Akorn_ Release of Security Executed#page3.tif	y Interest in Patent Collateral (ABL) (Advanced Vision Research. Inc.)
source=P(4) Akorn_ Release of Security Executed#page4.tif	y Interest in Patent Collateral (ABL) (Advanced Vision Research. Inc.)

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is made effective as of December 29, 2020 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, to ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2014, Grantor, certain of the other Loan Parties and the Administrative Agent entered into an ABL Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and on the date thereof the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 18, 2014, at reel/frame 032714/0411; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse any of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement or the Confirmatory Grant in the patents listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the patents listed on Schedule A without recourse to the Grantor, and such security interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and the Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\109705086.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title: A.h.

Officer

REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0649

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Application Title	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Application No./Patent No.	Application/Issue Date	Country
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL TREATMENT OF EYE SURFACE INFLAMMATION AND RELATED DRY EYE DISEASE	AVR	Issued	09/130,638 6,432,934	08/06/1998 08/13/2002	United States
SINGLE-USE EYEDROP DISPENSING BOTTLE	AVR	Issued	29/142,797 1)467,336	06/01/2001 12/17/2002	United States
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INTECTION OR INFECTIOUS COLONIZATION OF THE EYELID, OCULAR SURFACE, SKIN OR EAR	AVR	Grimted	3007238666	04/12/2007 08/22/2013	Australia
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFECTION OR INFECTIOUS COLONIZATION OF THE EYELID, OCULAR SURFACE, SKIN OR EAR	AVR	Pending	2,650,136	04/12/2007	Canada
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFECTION OR INFECTIOUS COLONIZATION OF THE EYELID, OCULAR SURFACE, SKIN OR EAR	AVR	Pending	13/523,512 8,535,736	06/14/2012 09/17/2013	United States
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFECTION OR INFECTIOUS COLONIZATION OF THE EYELID, OCULAR SURFACE, SKIN OR EAR	AVR	Pending	07755402.0	04/12/2007	Europe
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL TREATMENT OF EYE SURFACE INFLAMMATION AND RELATED DRY EYE DISEASE	AVR	Pending	2003523925		Japan
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFECTION OR INFECTIOUS COLONIZATION OF THE EYELID, OCULAR SURFACE, SKIN OR EAR	AVR	Granted	571810	04/12/2607 10/08/2013	New Zealand
DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR EYE HEALTH	AVR	Pending	12/691,034	01/21/2010	United States
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	AVR	Granted	8231,912	04/30/2010 07/31/2012	United States
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE	AVR	Pending	201024866	04/30/2010	Austrelia

US-DOCS\109705086.1

SAME					
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE	AVR	Pending	13/871,133	04-26-2013	United States
SAME					
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE	AVR	Pending	2760951	04/30/2010	Canada
SAME					
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	AVR	Pending	10770410.8	04/30/2010	Енгереви
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	AVR	Pending	596254	04/30/2010	New Zealand
CLEANSER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	AVR	Pending	13/539,531 8,449,928	07/02/2012 05/28/2013	United States

US-DOCS\109705086.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2021